
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 07 

TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 04 

 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:   

CR 314 Road Improvement 

 

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 07 to Work Authorization No. 04 is made pursuant to 

the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated 

April 23, 2020 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political 

subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Seiler Lankes Group, LLC (the "Engineer"). 

 

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 04 dated effective 

September 29, 2021 (the “Work Authorization”);  

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a 

fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work 

Authorization; and 

 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.  

 

AGREEMENT 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work 

Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:  

 

 

 

I. The Work Authorization shall terminate on July 31, 2025.  The Services to be Provided by 

the Engineer shall be fully completed on or before said date unless extended by an 

additional Supplemental Work Authorization.  The revised Work Schedule is attached 

hereto as Attachment “C” (must be attached). 

II. The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby 

increased from $658,090.48 to $858,688.48.  The revised Fee Schedule is attached hereto 

as Attachment “D” (must be attached). 

 

 

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms 

of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  

 

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations 

provided under the Contract. 

 

  



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work 

Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.  

 

 

 

ENGINEER:       COUNTY: 

 

By: ___________________________  By:  _________________________ 

 Signature      Signature 

 

_____ Gerald Lankes                         _  ____________________________ 

Printed Name      Printed Name 

 

 

______CEO_______________   _____________________________ 

Title       Title 

 

 

______02/28/2025____________    ___________________ 

Date       Date 

 

 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

 

Attachment B – Supplemental Services to be Provided by the Engineer 

Attachment C – Work Schedule 

Attachment D - Fee Schedule 

ceschberger
Approved



 

 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



CR 314 Feb 28, 2025

Name Begin date End date
NTP 8/30/21 8/30/21
PS&E Design 8/30/21 7/31/25
Utility Coordination 8/30/21 5/10/23
Deliver 60% Plan Set 8/30/21 9/30/22
GEC Review 10/3/22 11/14/22
Address GEC Comments 11/15/22 12/2/22
PS&E Design to 90% 11/15/22 1/11/24
GEC Review of 90% 1/12/24 2/22/24
Address GEC Comments 2/23/24 3/13/24
PS&E Design to 95% 2/23/24 4/14/25
GEC Review of 95% 4/15/25 4/28/25
Address GEC 95% Comments 4/29/25 5/12/25
PS&E Design to 100% 5/13/25 6/16/25
GEC Review of 100% 6/17/25 6/30/25
Address GEC 100% Comments 7/1/25 7/15/25
Finalize PS&E Plan Set 7/16/25 7/30/25
Submit Final Plans RTL 7/31/25 7/31/25
Condemnation Hearings 7/30/24 7/31/25

20242023 2025

August September October November December January February March April May June July August September October November December January February March April May June July August September

Submit Final Plans RTL

Attachment C



CR 314

Work Authorization No. 4

Attachment D

Fee Schedule

Methodof Payment: Specified Rate

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: SEILER LANKES GROUP, LLC

No. of Project Senior Project Design Engineer-In- Engineering Admin./ Total Total Labor

CR 314 Sheets Manager Engineer Engineer Engineer Training Technician Clerical Hours Cost

$260.00 $243.00 $191.00 $156.00 $121.00 $111.00 $69.00

PS&E 

1. Protect in place Oncor Transmission line 2 70 30 102 $17,220.00

a. Revise Horzontal aligngment between STA 47+20 and STA 58+58

b. Revised plan and profile, driveways, ditches, cross sections, TCP, signing

and striping & quantitities 

2.  Protect in Place WW MH at STA 208+84 LT 2 60 20 82 $14,200.00

a. Revise Horzontal aligngment between STA 203+08 and STA 210+28

b. Revised plan and profile, driveway, ditches, cross sections, TCP, signing and

striping & quantitities 

3. Add an interim submittal prior to final plan set 3 20 20 30 73 $14,140.00

4. Update plans to include new developments along CR 314, original survey is

from 2022.
10 20 30 100 60 220 $35,450.00

a. New Driveswways Sta 31+00 rt, Sta 117+xx lt

b. Eliminate Driveways Sta 61+50 rt, Sta 124+10 rt, 

c. New Side street P&Ps The duke Dr, Mclintock Dr, John Wayne Trl

d. update Yellow Ribbon due to new intersection

Plan Set Revisions

Plan Set Revisions 30 60 60 50 27 227 $44,637.00

2. Project Management

a. Prepare Invoices 6 6 12 $1,974.00

Subtotal - Labor 53 100 240 180 0 137 6 716 $127,621.00

 

Page 1 of 1 Attachment D



CR 314
Work Authorization No. 4

Attachment D
Fee Schedule

Methodof Payment: Specified Rate

CR 314

Williamson County

SUB PROVIDER NAME: CLGANN, LLC

No. of Project Senior Project Design Engineer-In- Engineer Sr. Engineer Admin./ Total Total Labor

CR 314 Sheets Manager Engineer Engineer Engineer Training Tech Tech Clerical Hours Cost

$314.00 $282.00 $226.00 $188.00 $125.00 $157.00 $169.00 $113.00

CR 314 - Alignment Revisions

11. PLAN PREPARATION (PS&E) SERVICES

 Hydraulic Study and Modeling

Adjust Geopak Drainage Model 24 24 $6,768.00

 Drainage

Add Internal Drainage Area Maps 15 10 65 75 $10,945.00

Revise Internal Drainage Area Maps 3 5 5 5 15 $3,165.00

Revise Hydraulic Data Sheets 3 8 8 16 $3,256.00

Add Ditch Plan & Profile Sheets 19 32 64 94 190 $32,806.00

Revise Driveway Culvert Summary 1 4 8 12 $2,128.00

Revise Ditch Plan & Profile Sheets 3 5 5 5 15 $3,165.00

Revise Drainage Summaries 2 2 2 4 $814.00

 Estimate of Construction Costs

Add 95% Submittal 1 1 4 6 $970.00

 PS&E Submittal Preparation

Add 95% Submittal 2 6 6 8 22 $4,448.00

Plan Set Revisions

Plan Set Revisions 16 $4,512.00

Total - Labor 46 2 97 10 71 199 0 0 0 379 $72,977.00

Page 1 of 1 Exhibit D


	(CR314Widening) SLG WA#04Supp#07_Rev2.pdf
	01.pdf
	AttachmentB_ServiceToBeProvided_rev2.pdf

	AttachmentC_WorkSchedule_rev2.pdf
	(CR314Widening) SLG WA#04Supp#07_Rev2
	AttachmentD_SLG_rev2.pdf
	AttachmentD_CLG_rev2.pdf




